documents that brightness of any sign or building element will not exceed twenty (20′) 
foot lamberts in residence districts or fifty (50′) foot lamberts in other districts. 

a. Internally illuminated signs on the premises collectively total not more than two 

hundred (200) watts unless not exceeding fifteen thousand (15,000) lumens. 

b. Externally illuminated signs employ only shielded lights fixed with three (3′) feet of 
the surface they illuminate.  

c. Building floodlighting totals not more than two thousand (2,000) watts unless not 
exceeding fifty thousand (50,000) lumens.

[...]

for lots within a Conservation Subdivision, subject to the following limitations: 

4341. Lots having reduced area or frontage shall not have frontage on a street other than 

a street created by subdivision involved.        

4342. Each lot shall contain not less than seven thousand five hundred square feet 

(7,500) of area, and have frontage of not less than 50′.  

4343. Each lot shall have yards of at least fifteen (15′) feet. 

4350. Number of Dwelling Units. 
The maximum number of dwelling units allowed shall be equal to the number of lots which 
could reasonably be expected to be developed upon that parcel under a conventional plan in full

[...]

or other form of surety approved by the Planning Board to cover the cost of removal in 
the event the Town must remove the installation and remediate the landscape, in an 
amount and form determined to be reasonable by the Planning Board, but in no event to 
exceed more than one-hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the cost of removal and 
compliance with the additional requirements set forth herein, as determined by the 
applicant and the Town.  Such surety will not be required for municipally- or state-owned 
facilities.  The applicant shall submit a fully inclusive estimate of the costs associated